BIRDVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT Parent & Student Equipment Use Agreement

Birdville ISD is providing the opportunity for our students to take home an assigned digital learning device. Please review the conduct information below and be aware that students must follow the Birdville ISD Technology Acceptable Use Policy. These guidelines can be found on www.birdvilleschools.net.

Student Code of Conduct

- 1. Electronic files sent, received, viewed or stored anywhere in the computer system are available for review by any authorized Birdville ISD staff for any purpose.
- 2. Modifying or changing device settings and /or internal or external configurations without appropriate permission is prohibited.
- 3. Personal information such as, but not limited to, last name, home address, phone numbers, email addresses, or birthdates must not be placed on device or shared online.
- 4. Using obscene, threatening or disrespectful language in any electronic communication tool is prohibited.
- 5. Disclaimer. While Birdville ISD uses technology protection measures to limit access to material considered harmful or inappropriate to students, it may not be possible for the District to absolutely prevent such access. Despite our best efforts and beyond the limits of filtering technology, a student may run across some material that is objectionable. Network traffic from the device is automatically routed through Birdville ISD's filter for appropriate